

RESIGNATION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Kuala Lumpur, 9 February 2018 - Malaysia-based international offshore energy facilities and services provider Bumi Armada Berhad ("Bumi Armada" or "the Group") today announced the resignation of Encik Shaharul Rezza bin Hassan ("Encik Rezza"), Executive Director and Head of Offshore Marine Services ("OMS") of Bumi Armada Berhad.

Encik Rezza will officially relinquish his roles at the Group on the 28 of February 2018. He has requested an early release from the Group to pursue other interests outside the Group.

Rezza joined Bumi Armada in September 2005 and prior to his current role as Head of the OMS business, he was the CFO. Bumi Armada Chairman Tunku Ali Redhauddin ibni Tuanku Muhriz said "I would like to thank Rezza for his contributions over the last 13 years and his dedication to grow the Company to what it is today. I would like to wish Rezza all the best in his future endeavours."

The Group has identified an internal successor, Encik Megat Zariman Abdul Rahim ("Encik Megat") to take over the role of Head of OMS. Prior to joining the Group in April 2013, Encik Megat spent nearly 22 years at Schlumberger Limited covering several different roles in the organisation, including Global Account Director and New Business Development Director.

-End-



About Bumi Armada

Bumi Armada Berhad is a Malaysia-based international offshore energy facilities and services provider with a presence in over 17 countries spread across five continents, underpinned by its access to over 2,000 people from over 35 nationalities.

Bumi Armada provides offshore services via two business units- Floating Production and Operation ("FPO") of oil and gas solutions and Offshore Marine Services ("OMS"). Bumi Armada is the fifth largest FPSO player in the world and an established OSV owner and operator, with extensive experience across Asia, Africa and Latin America. For more information, please refer to www.bumiarmada.com

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Jonathan Duckett

Senior VP, Investor Relations, Communication & Sustainability

Tel: +603 2171 5705

Email: jonathan@bumiarmada.com

Ms. Bonnie Liew

Manager, Investor Relations, Communication & Sustainability

Tel: +603 2171 5754

Email: bonnie.liew@bumiarmada.com